
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020278-2021 

Contract

Community Welfare Advice Services

Bradford Metropolitan District Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-020278

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02d6a5  

Published 19 August 2021, 9:05am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Bradford Metropolitan District Council

1st Floor Britannia House, Hall Ings

Bradford

BD1 1HX

Contact

Mr Iain Dunn

Email

Iain.Dunn@bradford.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1274

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020278-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020278-2021
mailto:Iain.Dunn@bradford.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.bradford.gov.uk/bmdc

Buyer's address

http://www.bradford.gov.uk/bmdc

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.bradford.gov.uk/bmdc
http://www.bradford.gov.uk/bmdc


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Community Welfare Advice Services

Reference number

DN200159

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

To cover a wide range of areas of law, including but not exclusively: benefits & tax credits,
debt, employment,health and social care, housing, immigration. These services will need to
be accessible to all service users and client groups. This notice relates to the extension of the
current contract utilising the provisions of Regulation 72 1 (c)

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £2,057,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE41 - Bradford



Page 4 to 7

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To cover a wide range of areas of law, including but not exclusively: benefits & tax credits,
debt, employment,health and social care, housing, immigration. These services will need to
be accessible to all service users and client groups. This notice relates to the extension of the
current contract utilising the provisions of Regulation 72 1 (c)

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Detailed in the tender document / Weighting: 80

Price - Weighting: 20 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2016/S 121-215167

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:215167-2016:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 7

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Modification of the existing contract by means of an extension of time

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

18 August 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Family Action

London

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE41 - Bradford

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

St Vincent De Paul

London



Page 6 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE41 - Bradford

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Bradford And Airedale Citizens Advice Bureau

Bradford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE41 - Bradford

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Equality Together

Bradford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE41 - Bradford



Page 7 to 7

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £2,057,355

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

City of Bradford MDC

Bradford

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-17T14:29:04+0100
	TCPDF




